an unlicensed aircraft or as a learner, martial arts, free climbing, rock 
climbing, mountaineering (where specialised climbing equipment, 
ropes or guides are being used) scuba diving to a depth of more 
than ten (10) metres, trekking to a height of over four thousand five 
hundred (4,500) metres, bungee jumping, canyoning, hangliding, 
paragliding or microlighting, parachuting, potholing, skiing off-piste 
or any other winter sports activity carried out off-piste.

6 moving you from a ship, oil-rig platform or similar off-shore 
location.

[...]

unlicensed aircraft or as a learner, martial arts, free climbing, 
rock climbing, mountaineering (where specialised climbing 
equipment, ropes or guides are being used), scuba diving to 
a depth of more than ten (10) metres, trekking to a height 
of over four thousand five hundred (4,500) metres, bungee 
jumping, canyoning, hangliding, paragliding or microlighting, 
parachuting, potholing, skiing off-piste or any other winter 
sports activity carried out off-piste.

2 Addictions/Misuse of substances 
treatment for dependency on or abuse or misuse of alcohol,